
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1577

The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

PART 2

Amendment of the REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

Schedule 3

7.—(1) Schedule 3 is amended in accordance with this regulation.

(2) In paragraph 1(2), for “United Kingdom” substitute “domestic”.

(3) In paragraph 1(5)—

(a) for “Community” substitute “the Community”;

(b) for “United Kingdom” substitute “Great Britain”.

(4) In paragraph 2(4)(b), for “non-United Kingdom” substitute “non-Great British”.

(5) In paragraph 2(12), for inserted points 8.1.1.1. and 8.1.1.2. substitute—

“**8.1.1.1.** the workplace exposure limit within the meaning of the Control of Substances Hazardous to Health Regulations 2002 ([S.I. 2002/2677](#));

8.1.1.2. the occupational exposure limit within the meaning of the Control of Lead at Work Regulations 2002 ([S.I. 2002/2676](#)).”.

(6) In paragraph 13, omit—

(a) in inserted paragraph 1, points (a)(iv) and (d);

(b) inserted paragraph 2.

(7) In paragraph 32(3)(a)(ii), for “the United Kingdom” substitute “Great Britain”.